505940492 02/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5987211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEAN NIDA	05/07/2019
MICHAEL BROWN-HAYES	05/07/2019
JAMES CHUNG	05/08/2019
CAROLYN ESPINOZA	05/07/2019
MICHAEL EMERSON	05/07/2019
JOHN LARSON	05/07/2019
JENNIFER TSCHIRPKE	05/07/2019
STEPHANI DRIVER	05/07/2019
DANIEL JAESUP YOO	05/07/2019
JENIFER CURRY	05/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBIA HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	100 SW MARKET STREET
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16803909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: patentcomm@mccrus.com
Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1:806 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CAMDST18301U2

PATENT REEL: 051956 FRAME: 0837

505940492

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE DOSICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Dosick/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Assignment_CAMDST18301U2#page1.tif source=Assignment_CAMDST18301U2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051956 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the following named inventors:

- 1. Dean Nida, residing in Portland, Oregon;
- 2. Michael Brown-Hayes, residing in Portland, Oregon;
- 3. James Chung, residing in Sherwood, Oregon;
- 4. Carolyn Espinoza, residing in Woodburn, Oregon;
- 5. Michael Emerson, residing in Portland, Oregon;
- 6. John Larson, residing in Portland, Oregon;
- 7. Jennifer Tschirpke, residing in Portland, Oregon
- 8. Stephani Driver, residing in Portland, Oregon;
- 9. Daniel Jaesup Yoo, residing in Portland, Oregon; and
- 10. Jenifer Curry, residing in Kendrick, Idaho,

have invented an invention entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDER DASHBOARDS, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

() on the date we executed this assi	gnment;			
(X) as U.S. Patent Application No	16/803,909	, filed	February 27, 2020	
() as International Application No.		, filed		٠

We authorize the attorneys/agents authorized to act under Customer Number 145572 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, Cambia Health Solutions, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Oregon corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 SW Market Street, Portland, Oregon 97201, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the above named inventors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the Assignee, their successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. CAMDST18301P2

PATENT REEL: 051956 FRAME: 0839 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below.

-DocuSigned by:

1. Inventor Name:	Dean Nida	Signature:	Dean Mda	Date:	5/7/2019	4:32	PM	POT
			DocuBigned by:	.sr				
2. Inventor Name:	Michael Brown-Hay	es_Signature:	Midwal Brown	(Dayle)	5/7/2019	2:13	PM	POT
	•	······································	7306A5237861488	, , ~				
			DocuSigned by:					
3. Inventor Name:	James Chung	Signature:	James Chung	Date:	5/8/2019	9:04	ΑM	PDT
e a la sesse a comite de la servición de la se			2DEDC0149374412		·····	·········		
			DocuBigned by:					
4. Inventor Name:	Carolyn Espinoza	Signature:	Carolyn Espinoz	W)ate	5/7/2019	1 2:15	PM	PDT
The first of the second of the first of the second of		- 0	2756397C86784E6					
			PocuSigned by:					
5. Inventor Name:	Michael Emerson	Signature:	Michael Emerson	Date.	5/7/2019	2:09	PM	PDT
		~ . @	192EZ28CE5C3498	. C. H.C.				
			OccuSigned by:					
6. Inventor Name:	John Larson	Signature:	John Larson	Date:	5/7/2019	2:24	PM	POT
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		The same of the sa	9148EC8F8C704A9					
			DocuSigned by:					
7. Inventor Name:	Jennifer Tschirpke	Signature:	Jennifer Tschirps	Date:	5/7/2019	1 2:48	PM	PDT
	<u> </u>	~ .B	341C324EBB4E4DC	······································				
			, DocuSigned by:					
8. Inventor Name:	Stephani Driver	Sionature	Stephani Driver	Date:	5/7/2019	1 2:37	PM	PDT
and the second of the second s		The state of the s			•••••			1 1000
			OccuSigned by:					
9. Inventor Name:	Daniel Jaesup Yoo	Signature:	Daniel You	Date	5/7/2019	1 2:40	PM	PDT
or a surface of the s				vac.				
			BosuSigned by:					
10. Inventor Name	: Jenifer Curry	Signature:	Jenifer Curry	Date:	5/7/2019	1 2:33	рм	PDT
COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF STREET,		" - s Par sector As	3983DAC1C4C845A	cont.	-1 (-2 -2 -2 -2		. , (4	
			A SHARKING CHANGE CO.					